

# **Safety Partnership Program Terms and Conditions**

## 1. Partnership Application

- a. Partnership commences from the date of application, receipt of payment and acceptance of the terms and conditions as outlined on the Safety Australia Group (SAG) website.
- b. Agreeing to these terms and conditions partners agree that SAG can publish the partners name, logo and website URL on the SAG website (unless otherwise advised by you in writing).
- c. Partners agree to join a package that reflects the size of their business/organisation as per the size guide detailed on the partnership page of the SAG website.
- d. Safety Australia Group have the right to refuse any application at their own discretion.
- e. Safety Australia have the right to refuse a partnership application if they deem the package is not appropriate for the size of the business or organisation.

## 2. Partnership Fees

a. The partnership program fee is payable in full at the time of joining.

## 3. Cancellation of Partnership

- a. Partnership fees are non-refundable unless SAG deem a refund of fees as appropriate or in the event that SAG refuse a partnership application.
- b. Partnership entitlements (including complimentary event tickets) are invalid if a partnership agreement is cancelled.

### 4. Partnership Entitlements

- a. Complimentary tickets are valid for 12 months from the joining date.
- b. Partnership discounts may vary according to the entitlements of the package.
- c. Partners must give a minimum 24-48 hours notice for WHS Support call bookings so we can coordinate the appointment with a consultant. Support calls will be logged in 15 minute blocks.
- d. WHS Support calls provide partners with information and general guidance only and are not considered legal advice or comprehensive WHS advice. Partners are responsible for making their own enquiries. Onsite WHS support is available at an additional cost.

### 5. Privacy

- a. SAG is bound by privacy legislation and the National Privacy Principles.
- b. Safety Australia Group's privacy policy can be viewed on the SAG website <u>http://safetyaustraliagroup.com.au/privacy-policy/</u>

### 6. Safety Newsletter

- a. New partners will be automatically subscribed to Safety Australia Group's quarterly electronic Safety newsletter.
- b. Partners can unsubscribe at any time by clicking on the unsubscribe button.
- c. Partners will also be emailed details of upcoming special events.

Current as at 3 September 2021

